

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

964 WRIT PETITION NO.2296 OF 2017

JAYA KASHIRAM KAMBLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Bansod Jagdish K.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K.N.Lokhande
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 : Mr. Ruchir Wani h/f Mr. Bajaj
Anil S.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 15.09.2022.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate Mr.Wani h/f Mr. Bajaj, learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. At his request stand over to 13.10.2022.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE)
JUDGE

(MANGESH S. PATIL)
JUDGE