



( 1 )

24- WP-2296-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2017

Jaya Kashiram Kamble

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Jagdish K. Bansod, (through VC), Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. V. D. Khivansara h/f Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Though the time was sought for filing reply, till today, no reply is filed by the respondents.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.
3. It is made clear that, if no reply is filed by the respondents, this court will proceed with the matter without reply.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]